
               BEFORE THE HON'BLE NATIONAL GREEN TRIBUNAL  

                                      PRINCIPAL BENCH, NEW DELHI 

OA NO. 724 OF 2023 

 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

BITTU                                                                                    ….APPLICANT 

    VERSUS 

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.                                                 …RESPONDENT(s) 

 

INDEX 

S.NO. PARTICULARS PAGE NO. 

1. RESPONSE TO SHOW CAUSE NOTICE ON 

BEHALF OF DISTRICT MINING OFFICER, 

GHAZIABAD IN COMPLIANCE OF THE ORDER 

DT. 22.01.2026 PASSED BY THE HON’BLE 

NATIONAL GREEN TRIBUNAL, NEW DELHI     

 

 ANNEXURES  

2. COPY OF THE U.P. MINOR AND MINERAL 

(CONCESSION) RULES, 2021 ANNEXED 

HEREWITH AS ANNEXURE R-1.  

 

3. COPY OF THE FIR DT. 17.02.2026 ANNEXED 

HEREWITH AS ANNEXURE R-2 
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4. COPIES OF THE LETTERS DT. 07.02.2026 AND 

10.02.2026 ANNEXED HEREWITH AS 

ANNEXURE R-3 

 

5. COPIES OF THE CURRENT PHOTOGRAPHS 

ANNEXED HEREWITH AS ANNEXURE R-4 

 

6. COPY OF THE OM DT. 21.11.2020 ANNEXED 

HEREWITH AS ANNEXURE R-5 

 

7. COPIES OF THE LETTERS DT. 24.01.2026 

ANNEXED HEREWITH AS ANNEXURE R-6 

 

8. COPY OF THE CHALLANS DEPOSITED BY THE 

OWNERS ANNEXED HEREWITH AS ANNEXURE 

R-7 

 

8. COPY OF THE LETTER DT. 09.02.2026 ANNEXED 

HEREWITH AS ANNEXURE R-8 

 

                                                                                          

  THROUGH COUNSEL 

                                                                                                

                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                  

BHANWAR PAL SINGH JADON 

COUNSEL FOR STATE OF U.P. 

Bhanwar09jadon09@gmail.com| 9639286572 

Date: 17.02.2026                                                            

Place: NOIDA                                                               
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Physical Inspection of Pachayera -02 on 08.02.2026
R-4933



R-5
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R-6935
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R-7DL1GE2544937



उत्तर प्रदेश प्रदूषण नियंत्रण बोर्ड
UTTAR PRADESH POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Online Environmental Compensation Payment Portal

Note :- Computer Generate Receipt & No Signature Required.

Mining 7906878206

amit.pal088@gmail.com Sonia Vihar Delhi

Air Pollution Ghaziabad

Ghaziabad NGT Order

400000 Four Lakh Rupees Only.

400000 Four Lakh Rupees Only.

eshf_6993cd1d5e33a16771771293981 260217261303935

17-02-2026 Net Banking

Success

Powered by

name mobile

email industry_address

nature_of_pollution regional_offices

district EC_imposed_by_compliance

amount_EC_Imposed amount_EC_Imposed_word

amount amount_word

txnId TransactionNumber

Payment Date paymentMode

Status

2/17/26, 7:41 AM eShiksa - Payment Portal

https://erp.eshiksa.net/DirectFeesv3/UPPCB/response 1/2

DL1GE2544938

http://eshiksa.com/


2/17/26, 7:41 AM eShiksa - Payment Portal

https://erp.eshiksa.net/DirectFeesv3/UPPCB/response 2/2
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उत्तर प्रदेश प्रदूषण नियंत्रण बोर्ड
UTTAR PRADESH POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Online Environmental Compensation Payment Portal

Note :- Computer Generate Receipt & No Signature Required.

Mining 7906878206

amit.pal088@gmail.com Sonia Vihar Delhi

Air Pollution Ghaziabad

Ghaziabad NGT Order

300000 Three Lakh Rupees Only.

300000 Three Lakh Rupees Only.

eshf_6993cefbc053416771771294459 260217261304180

17-02-2026 Net Banking

Success

Powered by

name mobile

email industry_address

nature_of_pollution regional_offices

district EC_imposed_by_compliance

amount_EC_Imposed amount_EC_Imposed_word

amount amount_word

txnId TransactionNumber

Payment Date paymentMode

Status

2/17/26, 7:49 AM eShiksa - Payment Portal

https://erp.eshiksa.net/DirectFeesv3/UPPCB/response 1/2

PB05AQ4930941

http://eshiksa.com/


2/17/26, 7:49 AM eShiksa - Payment Portal

https://erp.eshiksa.net/DirectFeesv3/UPPCB/response 2/2
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